Bank of Montreal  $2.26  $1.85  $1.59  $1.34  $1.20  $1.12
The Bank of Nova Scotia  $1.32  $1.10  $0.84  $0.73  $0.62
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

$1.50
$2.78  $2.69  $2.35  $1.73  $1.64  $1.48

National Bank of Canada $1.98  $1.78  $1.51  $1.15  $0.98  $0.84
Royal Bank of Canada $1.44  $1.18  $1.01  $0.86  $0.76  $0.69
The Toronto-Dominion Bank

$1.84  $1.64  $1.40  $1.20  $1.12  $1.12

- 3 -

 Dividends for the 12 months ended December 31(1)
 2006E(2)  2005  2004  2003  2002  2001
Life Insurance Companies
Great-West Lifeco Inc. $0.93  $0.81  $0.69  $0.56  $0.47  $0.39
Industrial Alliance Insurance and
Financial Services Inc.

$0.60  $0.50  $0.41  $0.35  $0.32  $0.30

Manulife Financial Corporation $0.70  $0.58  $0.47  $0.39  $0.30  $0.24
Sun Life Financial Inc. $1.15  $0.99  $0.86  $0.68  $0.56  $0.48
(1) Dividends are adjusted for stock splits.
(2) Assumes that dividends for balance of calendar year 2006 will be paid out at the most recently announced rates.

Sources:  Bloomberg and Thomson

Market Capitalization, Dividend Yield and Historical Total Returns

 Market
Capitalization
(in Millions)(1)

 Dividend
Yield(2)

 Ave. Annual
Total

Return
(2000 – 2006)(3)(4)

Banks
Bank of Montreal  $33,467  3.7%  19.6%
The Bank of Nova Scotia $46,721  3.3%  23.6%
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce $26,967  3.5%  14.2%
National Bank of Canada $9,742  3.3%  21.0%
Royal Bank of Canada $62,768  3.3%  21.3%
The Toronto-Dominion Bank $46,084  3.0%  11.3%

Life Insurance Companies
Great-West Lifeco Inc. $26,082  3.3%  22.9%
Industrial Alliance Insurance and
Financial Services Inc.

$2,649  1.9%  23.2%

Manulife Financial Corporation $55,920  1.9%  22.8%
Sun Life Financial Inc. $26,153  2.6%  19.8%

(1) Market Capitalization is based on the closing market price on August 31, 2006 multiplied by the number of shares

outstanding at that date.
(2) Dividend yield is based on most recently announced quarterly dividend rates annualized, divided by the closing market price

at August 31, 2006.
(3) Average annual total return is based on the period from March 31, 2000 (completion of demutualization of life insurance

companies) to August 31, 2006.
(4) Total return is calculated by dividing the sum of the appreciation in market price and dividends paid in the year by the market

price of the common shares at the beginning of the year.

Sources:  Bloomberg and Thomson

Distributions: It is expected that cash distributions on the Preferred Shares and the Class A Shares over the life of the

Company will be derived primarily from dividends received on the securities in the Company’s
Portfolio, net realized capital gains from the Portfolio including premiums from writing covered call
options on or proceeds from the sale of securities in the Portfolio and, where these other sources are

[…]

2006E(2)  2005  2004  2003  2002  2001
Banks
Bank of Montreal  $2.26  $1.85  $1.59  $1.34  $1.20  $1.12
The Bank of Nova Scotia $1.50  $1.32  $1.10  $0.84  $0.73  $0.62
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce $2.78  $2.69  $2.35  $1.73  $1.64  $1.48
National Bank of Canada $1.98  $1.78  $1.51  $1.15  $0.98  $0.84
Royal Bank of Canada $1.44  $1.18  $1.01  $0.86  $0.76  $0.69
The Toronto-Dominion Bank $1.84  $1.64  $1.40  $1.20  $1.12  $1.12

Life Insurance Companies
Great-West Lifeco Inc. $0.93  $0.81  $0.69  $0.56  $0.47  $0.39
Industrial Alliance Insurance and
Financial Services Inc.

$0.60  $0.50  $0.41  $0.35  $0.32  $0.30

Manulife Financial Corporation $0.70  $0.58  $0.47  $0.39  $0.30  $0.24
Sun Life Financial Inc. $1.15  $0.99  $0.86  $0.68  $0.56  $0.48

(1) Dividends are adjusted for stock splits.
(2) Assumes that dividends for balance of calendar year 2006 will be paid out at the most recently announced rates.

Sources:  Bloomberg and Thomson

- 15 -

Market Capitalization, Dividend Yield and Historical Total Returns

 Market
Capitalization
(in Millions)(1)

 Dividend
Yield(2)

 Ave. Annual
Total

Return
(2000 – 2006)(3)(4)

Banks
Bank of Montreal  $33,467  3.7%  19.6%
The Bank of Nova Scotia $46,721  3.3%  23.6%
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce $26,967  3.5%  14.2%
National Bank of Canada $9,742  3.3%  21.0%
Royal Bank of Canada $62,768  3.3%  21.3%
The Toronto-Dominion Bank $46,084  3.0%  11.3%

Life Insurance Companies
Great-West Lifeco Inc. $26,082  3.3%  22.9%
Industrial Alliance Insurance and
Financial Services Inc.

$2,649  1.9%  23.2%

Manulife Financial Corporation $55,920  1.9%  22.8%
Sun Life Financial Inc. $26,153  2.6%  19.8%

(1) Market Capitalization is based on the closing market price on August 31, 2006 multiplied by the number of shares

outstanding at that date.
(2) Dividend yield is based on the most recently announced quarterly dividend rates annualized, divided by the closing market

price at August 31, 2006.
(3) Average annual total return is based on the period from March 31, 2000 (completion of demutualization of life insurance

companies) to August 31, 2006.
(4) Total return is calculated by dividing the sum of the appreciation in market price and dividends paid in the year by market

price of the common shares at the beginning of the year.

Sources:  Bloomberg and Thomson

Voting Rights in the Portfolio Securities

Shareholders will have no voting rights in respect of securities held by the Company. The Company has
delegated to the Manager the responsibility for voting on matters for which the Company receives, in its capacity as a
securityholder, proxy materials for a meeting of securityholders of an issuer included in the Portfolio.  In fulfilling these